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66"

UPPER NEUTRAL
NOTES:
A. GROUND WIRE TO BE LOCATED ON SAME SIDE AS NEUTRAL CONDUCTOR AND IN QUADRANT OPPOSITE
CLIMBING SPACE OR POLE TOP PIN.

B. STAPLES ON GROUND WIRE SHALL BE 24" APART, EXCEPT FOR A DISTANCE OF 8-FEET ABOVE GROUND
AND 8'-FEET FROM POLE TOP WHERE THEY SHALL BE 6-INCHES APART. USE GROUND WIRE CLIPS & SCREWS
FOR FIBERGLASS POLES (GR-7 & GR-7.1).

C. GROUND WIRE TO CLEAR ALL HARDWARE BY 2-INCHES MINIMUM AND SHALL BE STAPLED TO MAINTAIN
THIS MINIMUM.

D. WITH 556.5 UPPER NEUTRAL. INSTALL #2 CU STRANDED GROUND WIRE TO JUST BELOW THE
TRANSFORMER POSITION. CONTINUE TO GROUND ROD WITH STANDARD POLE GROUND.

3

4

5

FIBERGLASS POLE

*Used to support ground 
to fiberglass arm

6

7

UPPER NEUTRAL
1

2

See Note E
6

See Note B

See Note C

Run Wire Inside Pole
See Page #2
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15KV 25KV
RP1-SPL +RP1-SPL

1 xxx 6 CU TIE WIRE SOLID 8FT 8FT 5030300
2 CUTOUT 100A 15KV 1 0 7252200
+2 CUTOUT 100A 25KV 0 1 7253800
3 TERM 1/0 AL 15KV RUBBER 1 0 9321600
+3 TERM 1/0 AL 25KV RUBBER 0 1 9324000
4 ARRESTOR 9KV 1 0 7010500
+4 ARRESTOR 18KV 0 1 7012000
5 xxx TERM MB-4 MOUNT BRKT 1 1 9329900
6 xxx HOT LINE CLAMP 1 1 6588500
7 C/O -ARRESTOR EXT BRKT 1 1 7259000
8 FIBERGLASS SIDE POLE BRKT 1 1 4500600
9 xxx RED HOSE WILDLIFE PROTECTOR 8 8 9987600
10 xxx 4-4/0 STIRRUP CLAMP 1 1 6588700
11 xxx - CABLE SUPPORT 3" 1 1 9058210
12 xxx - MACHINE BOLT - 5/8x12 4 4 3031200
13 xxx - WASHER - sq-2 1/4 4 4 3292000
14 xxx - WASHER - dbl coil lock - 5/8 4 4 3330900
15 xxx - ARRESTOR CONNECTOR 6-1/0 2 2 7020000
16 xxx - CONNECTOR -AMPACT (SEE 1000.CN) 1 1 AS REQ'D
17 xxx - MULTI CAP 3" 1 1 9060300
18 xxx - FUSE (SEE 830.FU) 1 1 AS REQ'D
19 xxx - LAG SCREW 4 X 1/2" 12 12 3201500
20 xxx -  STANDOFF BRKT 15 6 6 8995100
21 xxx -  CINCH CLAMP 3" STANDOFF 6 6 8955700
22 SPLICE KIT  1/0 15KV 1 0 9170400

+22 SPLICE KIT  1/0 25KV 0 1 9172100
24 CONDUIT 3 SCH 40 30FT 30FT 8031200
25 XXX REDUCER 3 TO 2 PVC 1 1 8308000
26

STOCK #ITEM DESCRIPTION



15KV 25KV
RP2 +RP2

1 ALUMAFORM FBGLS 3-WAY BRKT 1 1 9451900
2 TERM 1/0 AL 15KV RUBBER 2 0 9321600
+2 TERM 1/0 AL 25KV RUBBER 0 2 9324000
3 xxx -  TERM MB-4 MOUNT BRKT 2 2 9329900
4 ARRESTOR 9KV 2 0 7010500
+4 ARRESTOR 18KV 0 2 7012000
5 xxx ARRESTOR CONNECTOR 6-1/0 4 4 7020000
6 CUTOUT 100A 15KV 2 0 7252200
+6 CUTOUT 100A 25KV 0 2 7253800
7 xxx - RED HOSE WILDLIFE PROTECTOR 12 12 9987600
8 xxx - MACHINE BOLT - 5/8 X 14 2 2 3031400
9 xxx - WASHER - sq-2 1/4 2 2 3292000
10 xxx - WASHER - dbl coil lock - 5/8 2 2 3330900
11 xxx -  HOT LINE CLAMP 2 2 6588500
12 xxx - CABLE SUPPORT 2 1/O 15KV 220 2 2 9059200
13 xxx - MULTI CAP 2" 2 2 9060200
14 xxx 6 CU TIE WIRE SOLID 16FT 16FT 5030300
15 xxx - STIRRUP CLAMP (SEE 1000.CL) 2 2 AS REQ'D
16 xxx - CONNECTOR -CRIMPIT 2-2 3 3 6060700
17 xxx COUPLING 2" PVC - CIC AL 1 1 8382000
18 xxx -  LAG SCREW 4 X 1/2" 14 14 3201500
19 xxx -  STANDOFF BRKT 15 6 6 8995100
20 xxx - CINCH CLAMP 2 STANDOFF 12 12 8955500
21 xxx - CONDUIT 2 SCH 40 50Ft 50Ft 8030800
22 xxx - CONDUIT 2 SCH 80 20Ft 30Ft 8040800
23 xxx - SWEEP 2" PVC 90 2 2 8132800
24 xxx - ADAPTER MALE 2" PVC 1 1 8303200
25 FUSE (SEE 830.FU) 1 1 AS REQ'D

STOCK #ITEM DESCRIPTION



NEUTRAL  6-2 1/0-4/0
SP+CL SP+CL1 SP+CL2

1a xxx WEDGE CLAMP 6-2 0 1 0 6490000
1b xxx WEDGE CLAMP 1/0-4/0 0 0 1 6490300
2 xxx HOUSEKNOB CONDUIT 0 0 0 xxX
3 xxx SPOOL INSULATOR 1 1 1 4025000
4 xxx SPOOL INSULATOR CLEVIS 1 1 1 4025200
5 xxx BOLT MACH 12" x 5/8" 1 1 1 3031200
6 xxx SQ FLAT WASHER 2-1/4" 1 1 1 3292000
7 xxx DBL COIL 5/8" LOCK WASHER 1 1 1 3330900

STOCK #ITEM DESCRIPTION

CONDUCTOR SIZE





X-ARM VERT X-ARM VERT
ITEM DESCRIPTION XB651-220 XB651-224 XB651-240 XB651-244 STOCK #

1 CUTOUT 100A 15KV 1 1 0 0 7252200
+1 CUTOUT 100A 25KV 0 0 1 1 7253800
2 xxx HOTLINE CLAMP 1 1 1 1 6588500
3 xxx 6 CU TIE WIRE SOLID 8FT 8FT 8FT 8FT 5030300
4 CUTOUT/ARRESTER EXT BRKT 0 1 0 1 7259000
5 xxx SQ. FLAT WASHER 2-1/4" 0 2 0 2 3292000
6 DBL COIL 5/8" LOCK WASHER 0 2 0 2 3330900
7 xxx BOLT MACH 12" x 5/8" 0 2 0 2 3031200
8 xxx STIRRUP CLAMP (SEE 1000.CL) 1 1 1 1 AS REQ'D
9 FUSE (SEE 830) 1 1 1 1 AS REQ'D

15KV 25KV
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